Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 19/04/2023 at 11.00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 3.00 PM on 18/04/2023. The notice inviting tender's alongwith schedule of quantity are on the Department website "www.hpiph.org" which can be down loaded. The Firm/Contractors who downloaded the tender form from the website shall deposit the cost of tender form along with with other eligibility criteria in a separate sealed cover upto 5.00 PM on 18/04/2023. The rates in the tender form will be filled in words and in figures failing, which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the

Sr.	Name of work	Estimated	Earnest	Time limit	Cost
No.		Cost	money		form
1	Multi villages rural piped water supply scheme for kamlah and mandap area for Block Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Construction of RCC storage tank 35000 Ltrs. Capacity for CV Sakrain (Sri Ianka).	395990/-	7920/-	Three months	250/-
2	Restoration of rain damages to flood protection work under JSV Sub Division Dharampur in tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Construction of wire crates on left bank of Nallah for protection of land, houses & rising main in CV Sakrain in GP Tanher).	410363/-	8210/-	Three months	250/-
3	Source strengthening and Rehabilitation of various water supply schemes under JSV Sub Division Tihra in tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- C/o Thrust Blockand shifting of Rising main alignment) Under JJM	455652/-	9120/-	Three months	250/-
4	Construction of LWSS Kothuwan in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Construction of storage tankat Nadol Mohal) (BSP/2021/861) Under BASP.	399725/-	8000/-	Three Months	250/-
5.	A/R&M/O various LWSS under JS Section Sajao Piplu under JS Sub Division Tihra in tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP. (SH:- Rewinding of 100 HP kirloskar make set No. 1 and replacement of cubical switch 200 Amp. In LWSS Kandapattan to Sajao Piplu and repair of 150 HP pump WPIL make 11 stages in LWSS Dudal Sajao Piplu).	316810/-	6340/-	Three months	250/-
6.	Providing irrigation facility under HP Shiva PRF Project in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, Jointing and Testing of GMS pipe of 150 mm dia near pump house of LIS Kalswai).	178245/-	3570/-	Three months	250/-
7	Providing Irrigation facility to new extended area of FLD's at Dhalara in GP Dhalara in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, jointing & testing of GMS pipe).	268245/-	5370/-	Three months	250/-
8	Providing Irrigation facility to new extended area of FLD's at Beri in GP Beri in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Laying, jointing & testing of GMS pipe).	349606/-	7000/-	Three months	250/-
9	Providing Irrigation facility to new extended area of FLD's at Bahan in GP Bahan in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Laying, jointing & testing of GMS pipe).	434979/-	8700/-	Three months	250/-
10	Source strengthening of JJM schemes in Jal Shakti Sub Division Sandhole in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Clearance/conveyance channel for protection of various assets of Jal Shakti Vibhag from RD 0 to 820 mtrs) Under JJM	492759/-	9860/-	One month	250/-
11	Source strengthening of JJM schemes in Jal Shakti Sub Division Sandhole in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Clearance/conveyance channel for protection of various assets of Jal Shakti Vibhag from RD 820 to 1560 mtrs) Under JJM	494094/-	9890/-	One month	250/-

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The application for issue of tender form will be received upto 18/04/2023 along with cost of form and tender form will be issued till 5:00 PM against application received till 18/04/2023 upto 3.00 PM.
- 2. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.
- 3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST with his application or obtaining the tender documents.
- 4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.
- 5. If 19/04/2023 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next working day at 11.30 AM.
- 6. The Income tax, GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time
- 7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any, will be published in the Website.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari

NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-Copy to the following for information:-

267-317

Dated: -10.04.2023

- The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhawan Tutikandi Shimla
- The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur
- The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P.
- All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
- All the Contractors/Firm.
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Dharampur